Certi�ed Vial Products
Introduction
Cap liners, also called vial septa, are selected according to the type of sample being analyzed. All vial septa contain
small quantities of organic materials that might be detectable with the analytical instrumentation being used.
For most GC-MS and other high-sensitivity detectors, Phenomenex recommends septa materials with the Cert+
designation; these are the cleanest and highest-performing products in the Verex line. Cert+ septa contain the very
lowest levels of contaminants to minimize interference with the analysis, and are guaranteed to give excellent results

similar to that of a septum without a slit except that the ability to withstand exposure to aggressive solvents is slightly
lessened.
Ordering Information
Description 1000/pk
Verex Seal, 11mm Diameter, Snap, PTFE/Rubber, natural AR0-5646-13
Verex Seal, 11mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Rubber, silver AR0-5740-13
Verex Seal, 11mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Rubber, red AR0-5741-13
Verex Seal, 11mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Rubber, blue AR0-5742-13
Verex Seal, 11mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Rubber, green AR0-5743-13
Verex Seal, 11mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Rubber, gold AR0-574G-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ PTFE/Rubber septa, blue AR0-8942-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ PTFE/Rubber preSlit septa, blue AR0-89A2-13
Certi�ed Vial Products
Vial Accessory | Septum Selection Guide
Septa for General Chromatography
PTFE/Silicone Septa:
High quality, pure silicone is laminated to PTFE to give a pure, highly inert septum with excellent resealing
characteristics even after repeated punctures. PTFE/Silicone septa are the preferred product for use in most HPLC
and GC applications where resealability and high purity are critical. Works well for applications where ease of needle
penetration is important.
A PTFE/Silicone with slitted septum allows for easier needle penetration as well as to release the vacuum that forms
when a large volume of sample is withdrawn from a vial. This septum provides chromatographic characteristics
similar to that of a septum without a slit except that the ability to withstand exposure to aggressive solvents is slightly
lessened. Pre-slit septa are highly recommended improving injection to injection reproducibility with autosamplers
withdrawing greater than 50 μL of sample from a 2 mL vial, due to possible cavitation (vacuum).
Ordering Information
Description 1000/pk
Verex Seal, 11mm Diameter, Snap, PTFE/Silicone, blue AR0-5652-13
Verex Seal, 11mm Diameter, Snap, PTFE/Silicone, natural AR0-5656-13
Verex Seal, 11mm Diameter, Snap, PTFE/Silicone preSlit, blue AR0-5672-13
Verex Seal, 11mm Diameter, Snap, PTFE/Silicone preSlit, natural AR0-5676-13
Verex Seal, 11mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Silicone, silver AR0-5780-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 10-425, w/ PTFE/Silicone septa, black AR0-8057-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 10-425, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone septa, black AR0-8057-13-B
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 10-425, w/ PTFE/Silicone preSlit septa, black AR0-8077-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 10-425, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone preSlit septa, black AR0-8077-13-B
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 13-425, w/ PTFE/Silicone septa, black AR0-8357-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 13-425, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone septa, black AR0-8357-13-B
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 24-414, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone septa, black AR0-8557-13-B
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 8-425, w/ PTFE/Silicone septa, yel, w/Flange 1000/Pk AR0-8834-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 8-425, w/ PTFE/Silicone septa, black AR0-8857-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 8-425, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone septa, black AR0-8857-13-B
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 8-425, w/ PTFE/Silicone/PTFE septa, black AR0-8867-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 8-425, w/ PTFE/Silicone preSlit septa, black AR0-8877-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 8-425, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone preSlit septa, black AR0-8877-13-B
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone septa, red AR0-8951-13-B
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ PTFE/Silicone septa, blue AR0-8952-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone septa, blue AR0-8952-13-B
Verex Cert+ Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone septa, blue AR0-8952-13-C
Verex Cert+MSQ Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ Locked-Fit MSQ PTFE/Silicone septa, blue AR0-8952-13-M
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone septa, natural AR0-8956-13-B
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ PTFE/Silicone septa, black AR0-8957-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone septa, black AR0-8957-13-B
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ PTFE/Silicone/PTFE septa, blue AR0-8962-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ PTFE/Silicone/PTFE septa, black AR0-8967-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ PTFE/Silicone preSlit septa, blue AR0-8972-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone preSlit septa, blue AR0-8972-13-B
Verex Cert+ Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone preSlit septa, blue AR0-8972-13-C
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ PTFE/Silicone preSlit septa, black AR0-8977-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ Bonded-in PTFE/Silicone preSlit septa, black AR0-8977-13-B
Certi�ed Vial Products

recommended for use with chlorinated solvents. Due to its intrinsic hardness, Viton septa are not suitable for use
with 32 gauge needles or high injection speeds. No selections currently in the Verex line.
Ordering Information
Description 1000/pk
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 8-425, w/ PTFE/Silicone/PTFE septa, black AR0-8867-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ PTFE/Silicone/PTFE septa, blue AR0-8962-13
Verex Cap (pre-assembled), 9mm, Screw top, w/ PTFE/Silicone/PTFE septa, black AR0-8967-13
Ordering Information
Description 1000/pk
Verex Cert+ Cap (one-piece), 9mm Screw top, Polyethylene w/ Starburst preSlit, natural AR0-89P6-13-C
Certi�ed Vial Products
Vial Accessory | Septum Selection Guide
Headspace Septa
Gray Butyl Septa:
The Gray Butyl septum with PTFE barrier is an economical solution for low temperature (100 °C), low-pressure
applications. This septum is restricted for use with many solvents, and is not compatible with alkanes, benzene,
chlorinated solvents or cyclohexane. Gray butyl offers good sealing characteristics for fixed gases and low molecular
weight compounds.
Gray PTFE/Molded Black Butyl Septa:
This molded septum features a PTFE faced center surface that does not extend to the edges of the septum. The
PTFE center area provides good resistance to a wide variety of solvents. The center puncture area is resistant to
coring and will reseal even after several punctures. The black butyl outer sealing edge conforms well to the rim of
the vial affecting a more positive seal. The operating temperature range for this septum is from –20 to 125 °C. No
selections currently in the Verex line.
Black Rubber Septa:
Black rubber septa are molded from a higher density rubber compound compared to the standard red rubber. This
septum has characteristics similar to the gray butyl stopper with a slightly smaller temperature range of –20 to
100 °C. The Black Rubber septum is an economical choice for applications where reduced levels of vapor penetration
are desired. Black rubber septa should be used with sturdier injection needles. No selections currently in the Verex
line.
Ivory PTFE/Red Rubber Septa:
PTFE/Red Rubber Septa offer good solvent resistance, good resealing characteristics and resistant to coring.
They are an economical choice where a PTFE barrier is desired. The recommended operating temperature range
for this septum is –40 to 100 °C. PTFE/Silicone septa are an excellent choice for the analysis of volatile organic
compounds at low concentrations or operation at higher conditioning temperatures. The septa are manufactured
for low background, low permeability and the highest performance of any headspace septum. Septa pre-sfitted into
aluminum seals are recommended to minimize handling prior to injection. PTFE/Silicone septa provide excellent
re-sealing characteristics and broad chemical compatibility. The recommended operating temperatures are between
–60 and 200 °C.
Ordering Information
Description 1000/pk
Verex Seal, 20mm Dia., PTFE/Gray Butyl Rubber, Pressure Release, silver AR0-52A0-13
Verex Seal, 20mm Dia., PTFE/Gray Butyl Rubber, magnetic cap AR0-52C5-13
Ordering Information
Description 1000/pk
Verex Seal, 20mm Dia., PTFE/Silicone Press. Release, silver AR0-5220-13
Verex Seal, 20mm Dia., PTFE/Silicone, silver AR0-5250-13
Verex Seal, 20mm Dia., PTFE/Silicone, magnetic cap AR0-5255-13
Certi�ed Vial Products
Vial Accessory | Septum Selection Guide
Headspace Septa